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O(u- LO0~10

Application Noi.(ff

-

Permit No.. /.

I 2=

I

C

Permit No.‘fza‘
Application No.‘&fé?i-.

Permit No. _[2 § Q
[ 4 .
Application Nohf/‘%

|

M,_{ﬂ Co_}f% Permit No. ;_/2 .9, issued hy the State Engineer of the S/te of

one ca/j/c m/—fzr e o

in accordance with the tenor of such pern\N\t and the Iimitations endorsed thercon by the State Engi-

neer, have completely applied the water to a beneficial use, on the 2. _day of. _.7}/,___19[4
atér toa 1

being the time limitation as fixed in said permit for the complete application of w heneficial

| ) V%r/ﬂ”/fﬁ/lfthe holder of Application Nn &f/ﬁz ;;@mg B

Oregon for the appropriation of.. f the waters of. .dﬂ.¢_/_722472 «.—-M-: a

S // sts Lress 4:0']/9/ e — iz 727 WYL 0

1t all of the water granted the perrr it t been fully applied tg beneficial use, you should so state,

hat q\lbs=quent appropu'\tors may have notice.

2 IR B (a/ Z-S“____??‘Z/{:_J‘éé/gﬂ_ Y Il ‘p}/

M1l out, detach, and mail to the Secretary, Board of Control, Salem, Oregon.

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION

-’“"’f ; éé
- ”*"-K‘%V/’ A T/ F T, holder of Application No.._ 6/% being
% ﬂf%x AR Permzt éi»? issued l)y the State Engineer of the State of,

Oregon for the appropzden of ... . .. _: of the waters Of_ﬂfﬂ’/mﬂﬂ__ //&/

in accordance with the tenor of such permit and the limitations endorsed thereon by the State Engi-

neer, have completed the construction of the works described therein for the application of water to

S
a beneficial use on the,/_&u_day o% AL, 19./% being within the time limitation as
n’o

fixed in said permit for the complely construction work.

Remarks: ... T -

If the wmksh h‘ive a less ca:paclty than a.s descrlbed “in the permlt or you have deﬂnltely abandoned your

plan of 1rr1gat1ng a.ny “of the lands “described {n your permlt you should so state in order that our records may not be

unnecossarlly encumbered

IN WITNNSS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand tbis,z,_edey of{ E;

s z / L
7_—‘/f// 4:7// gz)’ Z. 2 j *% (Signature of Applicant)

(Present Addr

ifill out, detach, and mail to the Secretary, Board of Control, Salem, Oregon. TIForm D should be used in reporting
progress of work if more than one year has been allowed for completion.

Form A

NOTICE OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION

4 ﬂ__%/M////,---_, the holder of Application No. L?/,/__., being

,A Sl . .. P Permzt No. /133 issued by the State Engineer of the State of
Oregon for the approprmtmn of.. Y7 -eeeeﬂei—feot- of tbe waters ofﬂfdﬂ/ff?la @(fﬁk-_--

in accordance with the tenor of such permit and the limitations endorsed thereon by the State Engi-

neer, began the actual constructio@tbe works, described thereon by the application of water to a

beneficial use on tbeJ,___day of. _-19/,2, being within the time Iimitation as fixed
in said permit for the beginning of constructioa work.

The approplia | stpfe the manner of begmmng construction work ‘number of men and teéiﬁé"e}ﬂiiayéd['iﬂé

) a.nd dny dddltlonal mformatlon vvhlch may tend to show the

amount ‘of work complet “nb_ia‘

bheginning of work in good faith.,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this. é,,_day of_QZw‘z/ 19 2

-

;[Ké';ﬁ f L e j/ /¢_(_blg'nature of Applicant. )é::‘

(Prese

Till cut, detach, and mail to the Secretary, Board of Control, Salem, Oregon.

o —— o — N
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AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF OREGON

)
) ss.
County of Douglas)
We, Vernon and Alice Lerwill, being first duly sworn,
depose ans say that we are the legal owners of the following
described lands:
The Southwest quarter of the Southwest quarter of

Section 13, Township 30 South, Range 2 West of the

Willamette Meridian, containing LO acres; all of the

Northwest quarter and the North half of the Southwest

wuarter of Section 2);, Township 30 South, Range 2 West

of the Willamette Meridian that lies on the North slde of

the South Umpqua River, containing 150 acres, more or

less, excepting from said 150 acres one acre heretofore

deeded as a cemetery site.
and the water right appurtenant thereto, which is for the
appropriation of not to exceed 0.63 cubic foot per second of
water from Deadman Creek, a tributary of the South Fork of
Umpqua River, for irrigation of 9 acres in the NE SEf, 12 acres
in the NWi NEf, 3 acres in the NWy NWg, and 26 acres in the Nwg
SWs, Section 2, Township 30 South, Range 2 West of the Willamette
Meridian, as evidenced by Certificate Number 720, issued to F. V.
Howendobler and L. L. Stevens, under date of priority September 17, 1909;
that we have abandoned all of said water right and request the same

to be cancelled.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this  12th

day of JA&V 3 1966.

9 . ~
ﬂc@@qé&ﬁ@—z/i)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 12th day of

9 /.
Notaxy Public'of Oregon

@

Jﬁﬁl 5 1966 .

My Commission expires 3/27/67




/('\ .

‘o
YL

L . - \ ‘Proof of Appropriation of Water

(I agcordance \with the provisions of Chapter 2168, Laws
- a7

~

~

Permit No. /. 2.7

Application No.-3/. % ..

thereunder.)

of Oregon for 1909, and the regulations of the State Water Board

The deseription of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land

.. to be irrigated, or if for other purposes, the place of use. In the blank column on the right,

~headed “No. acres actually irrigated,” fill in the number of acres you have irrigated in each
of the tracts described.

| on j peser o A et | ncely A e
S0 2w 24 | NENA L8 LA .
_____________________________________________________ NV DT
e SN 72 26
____________________________________________________ SEME. |l T
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ ey




g

10. Does the accompanying blue print of the map filed with your permit show correctly the loca-

. &

tion of diverting works and area of land where water is used?...... / /"d .............................

11. If not, state wherein such map i8S in €XrOT. ... . oo
12. If the dimensions of your ditch or dam do not correspond to those described in your permit, |
|

state what changes have begn made, giving dimensions of ditthor other distributing

works) ... //’-'7; ......... ?Z% T A 2 e o

depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; that ’I
know the contents thereof; and that the facts therein stated are true.

\"//"- .- o \1 Lo s R
o~ 'Supscribed and sworn to before me this......yida Of 2 AT 5EC........ , 191...... %

)L
M T - ’ o
- -5 %,44/ %/

i"g-; ;~'E(I‘\‘Ifc>ta1;1'i;1 .E‘nﬁzaﬁ~ Notary Public for Oregon.

/

i g - -



AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

e
P

5// 4’,C}Zé}¢ﬁ//, being first du syérn, depose and say that
7 S

we are well acquainted with the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative

/s/%/ﬂ A .. and ,‘ R = e = =

to proof of apbrbprié’gfgh of water under Permit No..%gf?f;—‘tﬁa We and each of U5 Have
been over and upon each tract described in said proof and from such personal inspection, have
knowledge that all necessary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have been
constructed, and water used as stated therein; that we have carefully read such proof of appropria-

tion, and that each and every statement contained therein is true to the best of our knowledge

and belief.

—

‘Subsc’r“lbed and sworn to before me this

\

(Notarial Seal)

REPORT AND RECOMMENDATIONS TO STATE WATER BOARD
By Representative Taking Proof.

e



BEFORE THE STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON
Douglas County

IN THE MATTER OF)
THE CAMCELATION )
QF A WATER RIGHY)

fo
1w
jo
i
1

On June 20, 1966, Vernon and Alice Lerwill submitted an affidavis
that they are the owners of the follewing described lands, to wita
The SW{ SW4, Seetion 13, Township 30 South, Bange 2 West, W.M.}

all of the Nerthwest quarter and the north half of the Southwest
quarter of Section 2, Township 30 South, Range 2 West, W.M,,

that lies on the north side of the Scuth Umpqua River, exsepting

ons acre heretofors deeded as a semetery site;
and the water right appurtenant to said landsj that they have abandoned any
and all interest in and to said water right and request the same to be
canceled,

The water right in question is for the use of not to exceed 0.63
cubic foot per secend ef the waters of Deadman Creek, a tributary of South
Fork of Umpqua River for the irrigation of 12 acres in NE} Nwi, 3 acres in
NWi MW}, 26 acres in SW NWi and 9 acres in SEf Nwi, (erronscusly described
as SE% NE%), Sectisn 24, Township 30 South, Range 2 West, W.M., with a date
of priority of September 17, 1909, and is evidsnced by certificate of wvater
right issued in the name of F, V, Howendsbler and L. L. Stevens and recerded
at page 720, Volume 1, State Record of Water Right Certificates.

QRS 5L0,621 provides that:s "Whanever the vwner of a perfected and
developed water right certifiss under sath to ths State Engineer that the
vater right has been abandoned by him and that hs desires cancelation theresf,
the State Engineer shall enter an order cangeling the water right.®

NQW, THEREFOKE, it 1s hereby ORIERED that the right J.pwgh.us“o of
not to exceed 0.63 cubic foot per second of the waters of Deadman Creek, :



a tributary of Scuth Umpqua River for the irrigation of 12 acres in NE} Nwi,
3 acres in W} Nwi, 26 acree in SwWi NWi and 9 acres in SE} NW%, (erronsously
described as SE} NE}), Section 2i;, Tewmship 30 South, Range 2 West, W.M.,
with a priority date of September 17, 1909, and is evidenced by certificate
of water right recorded at page 720, Volume 1, State Recerd of Water Right
Certificates, is canceled.

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 29th day of June, 1966,

/s/ CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Enginser




July 13, 1966

Mr. M. John Youngquist
Viatermaster Dist, 15
County Courthouse
Roseburg, Oregon

Dear Mr. Youngquist:

The enclosed co'y of State Engineer's Urder dated
June 29, 1966, is for your records.

Flease note the cancelation of the described water
right in your Flat Card and Abstr:ct Records. The ab-
stract of the right should ve located under South Ump-
qua hiver Misc., Basin 16, Volume 3,

Very truly yours,

CHEIS 1. WHELLDIR
State Ingineer

By
walter N, Perry, Assistant

WNP tmor

Enclosure



July 1, 1966

Mre & Mrs. Vern Lerwill
Tiller
Oregon

Dear Mr. & MNrs, Lerwill:

'nclosed is a copy of the order of the State
'ngineer canceling certificate of watsr right issued to
r. V, liowendobler and L. L. 3tevene and recorded at
page 720, Volume 1, state Hecord of ‘ater Right Cer-
tificates, as authorized by your affidavit deted June 1k,
1966,

Ihis copy is for your files,
Yours very truly,
CHAT . Le oH=OLeR

State Ingineer

By
Marvin B. Bennett
fasistant
viBB:fm

snclosure



July 1, 1966

Mr. G. Do Myllenbeck
Clerk-iecorder

Douglas County Courthouse
Roseburg, Uregon

Dear 3ir:

nclosed 1s a certified copy of the order of the
Stzte sngineer canceling a water right evidenced by cere
tificate recorded st page 720, Volume 1, State Record of
vater light Certificates, which was recorded in your office
on or about Dacember 16, 191k,

Under the provisions of 0i¢ 540,650, the county
clerk shell stamp or write across the face ol the recorded
weter right certifioate which evidences the right the words:
"Canceled by order of the ltate .:ngineer, d-ted June 29,
1966."

Yours very truly,

CHAIS Le whaiLisit
State :ngineer

By
Marvin 8. bennett
fsgistant

MBB:fm

“nclosure



WATERMASTER DISTRICT NO. 15

COUNTY COURTHOUSE
ROSEBURG 97470

TEL. 672-3311

Chris L. Wheeler
State Engineer

STATE OF OREGON
STATE ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

June 16, 1966

516 Public Service Building

Salem, Oregon 97310

Attention: Trevor Jones, Assistant

Dear Mr. Jones:

“’”,4/,‘-.(‘-

(/_/25—10

WATER DISTRIBUTION
HYDROGRAPHIC SURVEYS
SNOW SURVEYS

REFER TO ! ] 950
FILE NO.

giq

Please find enclosed the affidavit you wanted the Lerwill's

to sign.

I hope all is in proper form for the issuance of their permit.

MJY:emb
Encls.

Yours truly, -

M. John Yourgquist
Watermaster, Dist. 15



April 27, 1966

Mr., M« John Youngquist
vatermaster, listrict No. 15
County Courthouse

Hoseburg, Oregon

Dear Mr. Youngquist:

we cannot act on the authorization by Vernon and Alice
Lerwill to cancel the righ: evidenced by certificate 720 in view
of the statement they have attached to it which is contradictory.
In the affidavit they say they have abandcned interest in the
right and request it be canceled, and then attached to this a
statement claiming the lands were atill irrigsated and they were
not abandoning the right.

I don't think the Lerwill's jquite understand wh:t we are
attenpting to do. First they cannot change a point of Yivarsion
under a right deseribing the use of water from Deadman Creek so
as to take water from the Touth Umpqua Hiver which is an entirely
different source,

They cannot have a permit for primary irrigantion from the
Jouth Umpqua River on lands which are already included in s right
from another source. They can have a permit for supplemental
irrigntion. This would mean, though, they would have to use water
from Deadman Croek as long #s water was availabdble under the older
right before they could tske water from the Umpgqua. Since they
say that the diversion works were destroyed when the road was
built this seems ypointless to me,

“ould you contanct Mre. and 'ra. Lerwill once again and see
how successful you may be clarifying it for them and, if necessary,
we will prepare anothor affidavit. If you wish to discuss this
further let me know and I will cell you.

Yours very truly,
CHALY Le HIALAR

“tate ingineer

By
Trevor Jones, Assistant

41960
314



pugust 11, 1914,

TN

Jre Mo Ve Huwendobler,
Tiller, Cregon.
Lenr Sir,-

Asinowled; ement 1s made of the receint of proof
vf zcpropriastion of water under your Permit ¥o. 129, togrther
with ﬁl;ﬂo recoraing fee for certifi:cte. ?hiq fee is for
the recording of the certificate when isgued, in the office
of the county cierk of Douglae County, and you will receive
thue certificate (rom him sfter it has been so recorded. Th§
Hoard wili act upon your proof at the next meeting in November,
.and certificate will be iescued as soon thereafter as »ossible.

Very respectfully,

-

Secretary.



41960
March 14, 1966 (?)

Vern and Alice Lerwill
Tiller
Oregon

Dear Sir and Madam:

This will acknowledge your application for a permit to appropriate
0.375 cubic foot of water per second fromthe South Umpgua River for the
irrigation of 30,0 acres, the accompanying map, and feez of $15 for
which our receirt No. 2767 is enclosed. The application has been filed
and numbered 41960,

Also acknowledged is your application for change in point of diver-
sion,

The transfer application to change the point of diversion cannot
be filed.

Certificate 720 is to divert water from Deadman Creek, tributary
of the South Umpqua River. A transfer for change in pcint of diversion
cannot be made where you would change your actual source of appropriation.

Enclesed you will find our refund check No. 897 in the amount of $18,

Application No. 41960 is in satisfactory form as written. How-
ever, in view of the fact that the transfer application is not
acceptable, perhaps you would wish to cancel Certificate 720 and file
on all the land as primary irrigation from the South Umpqua River.

If the land under Certificate 720 has not been irrigated once
every five successive years, it is considered abandcned and should
be canceled. If this is what you wish to do, we will prepare the
affidavit tc cancel Certificate 720 for your signature. We cculd then
amend application No. 41960 to include the lands canceled under
Certificate 720 with your writter. authorizatioh.

We will wihhold further action on application No. 41960 for
thirty days pending your reply on this matter.

Very truly yours,

CERIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

By
Larry W, Jebousek, @ssistant

LWJ :bs
Enclosure
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OFFICE OF STATE WATER BOAD
RECEIVED

AUG 11 1914

%)AL—%~ OREGON.




FY L?l

H Lews - | Qfrcal -2 2 f;/a
%&uﬁﬂ/w\ Cﬁ/‘tfj)’ - WC«Z%A i

Ao the/” Mo Moo o olotbn @b/ﬂz‘%,
T U, s C&-M/Mo( Fcoallen v
| HM%L Mﬁ»\ Héé/uﬂ/

WJAW ¥ No 3 )u
e~ 12,8

AN A




Aprlisation Ne., 14, PAC/LC

Octover 26, 1909.

Mr. T. L. Stevens,

Tiller, Oregon.
Dear Sir:
I am veturning apsliestion o, 514 ([ Permit No. 129),
tovetihier wiltn oo fecompanvive mar and will otate that theco
are not reguired in tain offiece, an th2 same heve heen racorded,

v

and T will sueeest that vou keen fHhos

a oarav;, s they will

fornisn o econvondiont maans of ghowing thet you have a water

<

richt anvurtenant Lo toece vartisud o 1onds, cnd will aleo
keeos yvon Inlowmaad oo to ke tire hoved in which to n~oumplete

the vorls ond apvly LThe vuober to beneficin

1
Vevs roegneetflly,

N e K -
Spete ng;lneer.

(2 enclosures,)



sunjecT:_____ Application No. 314

STATE OF OREGON

OFFICE OF THE
STATE ENGINEER

JOHN H. LEWIS, STATE ENGINEER
PRESIDENT OF THE BOARD OF CONTROL
SECRETARY OF THEZ DESERT LAND BOARD

SALEM, OREGON, 10 22/:09

¥r. L. L. Stevens,

711ler, Douglas Co., Ore.
Dear Sir:- NODHHO - WETVS

I enclose herewith Application No. 314, apppévddE, iddng
Permit No. 129, in the names of F. V. Howendobler aé&:ﬁ;\ﬂ:&%%gébi

i ’ (Bt T, Stevens,
together with map.
Very respectfully

)

State Engineer .

PAC-LA

Ol 2627
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Rozebury Qonumercial @lub ) A
Roseburg, BGregon ‘ A J‘f .
e,

%séﬁm& Bouglas Coumty, Gregon,
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crplicgtion fo. 314

1/2/109,

Jre Chirles W, Turdner,
Zosebryye Gre.
Doy Cirge

T me fu receirt of rour lettor of the lust lusite Lranomitiing

Ao T A e Aty ko mapfewmee e 1 WPy s 3 - s f
'-'.,A‘a',.liCCeui(/!; (e -)l"’;-, Slol s roarneid Lo SO P01 Ul Neco8sidyy Ty DE.

I% will be accessary In conwectlon with thils avnlieation to have a
@ showlng ho locctlon of ie molnt of diversion from the sbtream , the

dlteh, nd the lant to be leed s ol

It will @ob he uccousary, hovevey Lo secure the gservices of an enginoer

b
v

T erclose’l bovmship plet, cad

O surveyor, 48 Lo roo om o Lo mude ont
wiill be setlsfactory, so lowy as it shows the ebove Information.
This .pplicalion’™vill not lose iits vriority by rezeon of its rotuin,

rovided 1t is rocolived In thils offige within the rnoar fubure.

Vary roonectinlly

N Ty sl
B oGe Pagrincer.



Roseburg Qommerrial Tl
Roseburg, Gregon

Rosebury, Bouglas County, Gregon,

%,
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lfopllcntion Jo 314

9/21/409.

Jr, Chazles . & pdnery
Fogeburg, Ore.
Doy Uirie

Pl

L am roturnieg hoyovrith rour Armlieation fo. 714 for commlotion
as follows: angvers to ‘vostiong 12, 13, 14 & 15 ond mans furnishod in ace
gordance with tho rriutcd instruvetions, & copy of which is enclosed herewith,
In oridnr to reob.la its originzl ditc of prlority this epplication corredt
od rmst be rocclived 1a thls 6ffice on or bofore October :2nd.

o
L)

cey resmoctfully

PAC-LA ‘ State Lingineer,



Application No, Bk 9/ % é

September 17th, 1909.

Mr, Chas. H. Gardner, 1.., ”
Roseburg, Orogon.
Dear 3ir:
I =m in receipt of Appuo%non o. 32 in tho namoe of 11. Howondojler, and
L.L. Stevens, topether with draip for 315200. ™is anplic&tién will be axemined
as soon as tic same o&n bo reachod, and if found insufflcient or incomplate will
Ye roturred for corvedtion. |

PAC/IC. Vory rospoctfully,

State Fngincer.
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Roselry Qonunercial Club
Roseburg, Gregon

Roseburg, Bouglas Cmuddy, Gregon,
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Application No Bl4 %\;

9/21/09,

Ir, Charles i. Gixrdner,

Roseburg, Ore.
Dory Jirce

I am returnicg horowith your Jﬁ.3~>1;11cation o, 314 for commlotion
as follows: ansvers Yo (vestions 12, 1:5, 14 & 15 end mans furnishod in &ao-
cordance with the rrinted instructions, & copy of vhich is enclosed hewewith,

In order to ret.in lte originnl d:te of priority this application corrodt

od rmat be roccived i this office on or boforc October 22nde

Tory respestifully

PAC-LA ) State Singineer,



Application Ko, By 9/ %

Saptember }7th, 1909.

314 .

Mr, Chas., H. Gardner, ’ v
Rosebhurg, Orogon.

Dear Sirs

Hawandaher,

L.L. Stevons, topether with dn‘c for m.oo, This amplioaticm will be oxmmined

as soon as ti same o&n bo reaoched, and if found Inawfflicient or incomplete will

I am in receipt of Appuoitmn llce ¥R In the name of P,

be roturned for norvedtion.
PAC/IC. Vory rospoctfully,

State Fuginoer.
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| Raseburg, Bouglas County, Gregon,

gz%//é -7
OFFICE OF STATE ENc:NEER
%/&ax_ @‘T RECEIVED

SEP 16 1909

\ // SALEM, - OREGON.
ALty <y






